
,iE SUKIIJIT STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED 
REGO. OFFICE : PHAGWARA • 144 401 
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER/ SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2020. 

Partloolars Standalone 
for 

Three 
Months 
ended 

30.09.2020 

(Unaudited) 

1 Revenue from Operations 161.90 
2 Other Income 0.40 
3 Total lncome(1+2) 162.30 

4 Expenses 
a) Cost of Malenal Consumed 104.70 
b) Changes in lnventooes of Fmished Goods and Wcllk-lrH'rogress 7.80 
c) Employee Benefits Expense 10.05 
d) Fin..-ice Costs 4.07 

' e) Oeprecialion and .mJft.isation expense 3.50 
O Other E.xpendllure 

(I) Manufacturing Expenses 19.96 
(II) 01hers 7.97 

Total Expenses (4) 158.05 
5 Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional item and tax (3-4) 4.25 
6 ExCCf)tional items 

7 Prortt / (Loss) before tax (5-6) 4.25 
8 Tax Expenses 
8 Tax Expense 
8 i) Current T ax 0.65 

iQ Deferred Tax (as per note no. VII) 0.40 
9 Profit/ (loss) for the period (7-8) 3.20 

10 Add/(Less) Minority Interest 
10 Other Comprehensive lnoome (OCI) 

a) 11Ems that v.111 not be reclassified to profit or loss 0.70 
b) Income tax on ilen1$ lhat will not be reclassified to profit or loss (0.18) 
c) 11en1S that will be reclassified to profit or loss 0.02 
d) Income tax on items Iha! will be redassfied to profit or loss -

Total Comprehensive Income for the period 3.74 

11 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each) 14.76 
12 !:liming Per Share (Rs.) (Not Annualised) : 

Basic 2.17 ,. 

Diuted 2.17 

Standalone 
for 

Preceding 
Three 

Mon.ths 
ended 

30.06.2020 
(Unaudited) 

124.64 

0.32 
12496 

64.73 
7.48 

8.30 
4.08 
350 

14.70 
3.74 

126 53 
(1.57) 

(1.57) 

-

(0.40) 
(1.17) 

005 

(0.01) 
0.26 

(0.07) 
(0.94) 

14.76 

(0.79) 
(0.79) 

Standalone Standalone 
for for 

Corresponding Six 
Three Months Months 
(in the prev. ended 
year) ended 30.09.2020 

30.09.2019 
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

165.74 286.54 

2.70 0. 72 
188.44 287.26 

151.07 189.43 
(16.10) 15.28 
11.09 18.35 

5.39 8.15 
3.00 7.00 

22.23 34.66 
7.66 11.71 

184.34 284 58 

4.10 2.68 

4.10 2.68 

- 0.65 
(8.84) 
12.94 2.03 

(0.44) 0.75 
0.14 (0.19) 
0.57 0.28 

(0.17) (0.07) 
13.04 2.80 

14.76 14.76 

8.77 1.38 

8.77 1.38 

Standalone 
for 

Correspondl ng 
Six Months 
(in the prev. 
year)ended 

30.09.2019 
(Unaudited) 

374.82 

4.35 
379.17 

290.95 
(25.16) 
21.99 
8.96 

6.50 

41.83 
16.19 

361.26 
17.91 

-

17.91 

4.50 
(8.84) 
22.25 

(0.69) 
0.17 
1.31 
(0.32) 
22.72 
14.76 

15.07 

15.07 

Rs. (In Cr ores) 

Standalone 
for 

Accounting 
year ended 
31.03.2020 

(Audited) 

797.27 
7.98 

805.25 

606.07 
(22.36) 
43.30 
18.16 
13.35 

85.46 
28.24 

n2.22., 

33.03 

33.03 

8.55 
(9.02) 
33.50 

(0.04) 
0.01 

0.28 

(0.07) 
33.68 
14.76 

22.70 

22.70 

r 
' 

/L.I<.� 
------------



'E SUKHJIT STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED 
REGO. OFFICE : PHAGWAR A • 14' 401 
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS {PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER/ SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2020. 

Particulars Consolidated Consolidated 
for for 

Three Preceding 
Months Three 
ended Months 

30.09.2020 ended 
30.06.2020 

(Unaudited) {Unaudited) 

1 Revenue from Operations 161.67 124.96 
2 0th€>' Income 1.28 0.72 
3 Total lncome(1 • 2) 162.95 125.68 

4 Expenses 
a) Cost of M;llcrial Consumed 104.76 84.75 
b) Chalges III Inventories of Finished Goods and Work-In-Progress 7.76 7.51 
c) Elll)loyee Benefits Expoose 1022 8.43 
d) Fin.rice Costs 4.31 4.31 
e) Depreciatioo and amortlsatioo expense 3.76 3.75 
ij Other Expenditu re 

{I) Manufacturing Expenses 19.97 1-4.70 
(11) Others 8.15 3.91 

Total Expenses (4) 158.93 127.36 
5 Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional Item and tax (3"4) 4.02 (1.68) 
6 Exceptional ttems . 

7 P rofit/ (Loss) before tax (5-6) 4 02 (1.68) 
8 Tax Expenses 
8 Tax Expense 
8 ij Current Tax 0 65 . 

ii) Deferred Tax {as pe,- note no. VII) 0.42 (0.42) 
9 Profit/ (Loss ) for the period (7-8) 2.95 (126) 

10 Add/(Less) Minority Interest . 

10 0th€>' Comprehensive Income (OCI) 
a) IIMIS lhal will not be reclass,fied ID profit rx loss 0.70 o.os

b) Income tax on items that will not be redassilied to profit ex loss (0.18) (0.01) 
c) Items that wul be reclassified to profit or loss 0.02 0,26 

d) Income lax on items that will be redassified to profit or loss (0.07) 
· Total Comprehensive Income for the period 3.49 (1.03) 

11 Paid up Eqlity Share Capi131 (Fare Value of Rs. 10 eadl) 14.76 14.76 
12 Earning Pe r Share (Rs.) (Not Annualised): 

Basic 2.00 (0.85) 
Oiuted 2.00 (0.85) 

Rs. (In Crores) 

Con,olldated Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated 
for for for for 

Corresponding Si x Cor responding Accounting 
Three Months Months Six Months year ended 
(In the prev. ended {in the prev. 31.031020 
year) ended 30.09.2020 year)ended 
30.09.2019 30.09.2019 

{Unaudtted) {Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

186.13 286.63 376.03 799.17 
3.48 2.00 5.73 10.36 

189.61 288.63 381.76 009.53 

151.24 189.51 291.26 606.63 
(15.81) 15.27 (24 79) (22.03) 
11.56 18.65 22.71 44.35 

5.39 8.62 8.97 19.10 
3.08 7.51 6.88 14.41 

22.22 34.67 41.89 85.47 
7.77 12.06 16.74 28.91 

185.45 286.29 363.66 776.84 
4.16 2.34 1810 32.69 
. . . 

4.16 2.34 18.10 32.69 

0.02 0. 65 · 4.57 8.58 
(8.83) (8.83) (9.02) 
12.97 1.69 22.36 33.13 

. . 

(0.44) 0.75 (0.69) (0.04) 
0.14 (0.19) 0.17 0.01 
0.57 0.28 1.31 0.28 

(0.17) (0.07) (0,32) (0.07) 
13.07 2.46 22.83 33.31 
14.76 14.76 1U6 14.76  

8.79 1.14 15.15 22.45 

8.79 1.14 15.15 22.45 



THE SUKHJIT STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED 

Balance Sheet 

Particular 

ASSETS 

Standlone 

as at 

Standlone 

as at 

30.09.2020 30.09.2019 

I,•--··-''•--" I, - �·•-.,f\ 

Standlone 

as at 

31.03.2020 

I A.,,f;to,f\ 

Consolidated 

as at 30.09.2020 

(unaudited) 

Consolidated 

as at 

30.09.2019 

I _ .... ,n 

-· 

Consolidated 

as at 

31.03.2020 
(A••-'=•~-'\ 

1 J Non-current assets - --- -- �-

a) Property, Plant and Equipment
b) Capital work-in-progress

206.31 
196 21 

20.29 -c) 1nvestment Property
d) Other lntangibleassets __ ---_ -_ -_ _ __ _ 0.07 

38.53 
e) Financial Assets

- i) lnvestment
_
s_ 

____fl Other ·no-n-curr�n� assets
2 Current Assets 

a) Inventories 
b) Fmane1al Assets

- -

i) Investments
ii)Tiaae"receivables 

- -- -
- -

2.61 

-f-----
168.64 

- --
8.65 --

53.74 --
1.14 

;r:

·ii) Cash-a-nd cash equivalents - - --
v) Bank balances other than iii. above
v) Other Loan & Advances 
Income Tax Assets (Net) 

--

c Other Current Assets 

-
---

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

a) Equity Share capital
_ b} Other Equity _

_c--'-) __ ..c.M_inority Interest __
Liabilities ,-----f==-'=------

- - -

--

Total Assets 

11.05 
19.62 ----
2.60 

-2:19
731.65 

14.76 
308.69 

__ ,___

210.24 
128.12 

20.29 
0.07 

28.74 
2.55 

-,--

179.78 
-- -

32.14 
--

52.57 - -
1.04 

10.42 
17.07 

I-

-- --
---- --
0.68 

683.71 

----
213.00 222.15 
180.56 301.51 --

20-29 20.73 
--

0.07 O.Q7--

38.53 0.01 -- ----- -
2.86 2.87 -- -
- -

152.10 168.77 -
--- -

10.88 8.65 ---
54.71 54.33 --
1.71 1.31 

-- --
10.50 11.47 - --

19.80 25.88 
2.56 

---
2.55 ---- ---

1.99 2.36 
709.56 822.66 

_,._ ____ _._ -
14.76 

296.95 
14.76 

305.89 

--

14.76 
302.29 

0.01 

-219.68 -
213.11 --

20.73 - --
0.07 

1.01 ---2.73-

179.85 -

32.14 
53.65 ---
6.23 

10.42 
16.94 

-

0.71 
757.27 

14.76 
290.91 

-

-

--

1 Non-current liabilites 
- -� 

- --

159.95 139.87 159.88 203.95 154.87 
_____ a) Financial Liabilites 

----+---i}_Borrowings
c) Deffered Tax Liabilities (Net)1-----'-l--

--'--
--- - ------�1----21 .40 22.90 21.14-

-
·21.38 22.90 

2 
d) Other non-current Liabilites 

Current Liabilites 
a) Financial Liabili_t_e_s __________ _

Borrowings-=---------
11-----+T_rade Pa,._ya __ b_le_s ____________ _

b} Other current Liabilites 

29.28- --18.21 25.80 
-

------
132.72 134.84 117.43 

-- -----
37.86 43.16 41.22 
26.99 -- 13.02 -- 23.44 

Total Eauitv and Liabilities 731.65 683.71 709.56 

---
�--� 

74.47 55.32 

132.72 159.84 
-4-----

37.99 45.58 
35 09 13.09 

822.66 757.27 

228.80 
281.93 

20.73 
0.07 

1 01 
2.95 

152.24 

---
10.88 

·-

54.40 
3.59 

10.50 
28.01 ----
2.51 
2.08 

799.70 

14.76 
299.84 

0.01 

193.88 
21.12 
72.34 

117.43 
42.81 
37.51 

799.70 



THE SUKHJIT STARCH & CHEMICALS LTD., PHAGWARA 
Cash Flow Statement 

-

I 

'. 
t 

,. 

' 

El2l!!l! from oeeradng activities 
Net Profit before tax 

Adiy§�Dt§ for non-cash jt�ms 
Depredation 
Provision 
Adjustments {Qr non o�ratin� actlvlties 
Interest received 
Interest paid 
Apportionment of Deterred Income 
(Prom) Loss on sale of Investments/assets 

Flows fi:om o�rations before wotl<iQQ ca�ital changes 

Changes m w0f1ong capit al 
Trade and other receivables 
lnventones 
Tracie payables 
Other Liabilities 

11 El2ws from Q:2erating acttvitiei1 

Ne! Direct Truces Paid 

Net Flows from operating activities 

flows !mm lnv�f1109 �C!lYl!I� 
Purchase of fixed assets/ Investments 
Sale of assets I investments 
Interest received 

Net Flows from Investing actlvltfes 

Ill flows from llnanclng activities 

Loans raise<! tor worl<ing catlital 
Term Loans raised 

Repayment of Tenn Loan 
Other Loans raised 
Dividends paid(includlng DDT) 
Government Grants 
Lease Uallility 
Interest paid 

Net Flows from financing actlvltles 

Net Cash Flows during the year 

Cash & Cash equivalents al trie beginr.ng of the year 

Cash & Cash equivalents at the end of the year 

(A) 

(B) 

(C) 

(A+B+C) 

Year to date Yeartod.at• Stand alone 
Stand alone Stanc11110M for the year 
llgutesfor 1 ngures)or ended 

currant:perl()d CUl'l'enl-fl'f1!>d 31ffe�20 
ended ended (Audited) 

30/09/2020 30/09/2019 
(Unaudited) (Una'udtted) 

2.68 17.91 33.03 

7 00 6.50 13.35 
0 .20 

(0.52) (0.60) (1.53) 
8,15 8.75 17.40 

/0.20l 13.811 16 .361 

17 11 28,95 56.09 

1.20 1.17 (5 .21) 
{16.54) (126.54) (98.86) 

(3.36) 14.18 12.24 
3.06 0.31 (296) 

1.47 (81.93) (Ja.70) 

(0 70) (4 .65) (12.42) 

0.77 (86.58) (51.12) 

(15.96) (63 83) (122.32) 
5.39 36.74 4791 
0.52 0.60 1.53 

(10.05) (26.49) (72.88) 

15.29 96.24 78.83 
3.37 27.13 57.08 
(4.72) 
6.42 (1.00) 7.13 

(2.95) . (0.10) 
. . 

. . (0.15) 
(8.151 (8.751 117.401 

9,26 113.62 125.39 

(0.02) 0.55  1.39 

12.21 10.91 10.82 

12.19 11.46 12.21 

r 

(Amount• In Ra. Crorea) 
Year to ct.le Yeartodm CQMO!ldala 
CCN'1soUdl9d CCN'1aclldllid. dforthe 
flguresfor flgtnslor year ;lftdeo 
�\lrr•ril �Uf!'.d 3f/Q:!/21)� 

peri9de� period ended (Audited). 
1[·30/09/2020 30/09/2019 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) 

2.34 18 .10 32.69 

7.51 8.58 14.41 
0.10 0.46 

(0.52) (0 .60) (1.54) 
8.62 9.17 17.89 
(0.66) (058) (1.37) 
/0.20l (3.61l 16.361 

17 19 29,06 55.98 

2.QO 0.91 (1366) 
(16.53) (126,18) (98,52) 

(4 82) 13.74 10 97 
1.09 0 .27 (3.01) 

(1.07) (82 20) (48.24) 

(0.70) (4.68) (12.50) 

(1.17) (86.88) (60.74) 

(20.44) (88.69) (164.06) 
5.59 47.76 70.29 
0,52 0,60 1.54 

(14.$3) (40.33) (92.23) 

15.29 96.24 78.83 
15.37 32.13 70.08 

(10.72) 
6.42 3,90 10.87 
(2,95) (0.10) 

4.85 9.77 
(0.40) 

18.62) (9.17) (17.69) 

14.79 127.95 151.16 

(1.31) 0.74 (1.81) 

14.09 15.91 15.90 

12.78 16.65 14.09 



Notes: 

(i) These results, reviewed by the Audit Commitee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Monday, the 9th day of November, 2020.
(ii) The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) , in persuance to the provisions of section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and 

other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
( iii) Pursuant to the Taxation (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued by Ministry of Law and Justice on 20th september 2019 which is effect ive w.e.f. 1st April 2019, the company has opted to pay corporate

income tax@ 22% plus applicable surcharge & cess. The deffered tax liability/ asset had been re-measured accordingly.
The Company operates in a single segment i.e. manufacturers of starch & its derivatives.(iv) 

(v) Figures for the previous year/ periods have been regrouped/ rearranged to make the same comparable with curr�nt IJiod figures.

it.� 
Place : Phagwara 
Dated: 09th November,2020 

(K.K. Sardana) 

Managing Director 


