THE SUKHJIT STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED REGD. OFFICE: PHAGWARA - 144 401

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER / SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2020.

Rs. (In Crores)

	Particulars	Standalone for Three Months ended 30.09.2020	Standalone for Preceding Three Months ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Standalone for Corresponding Three Months (in the prev. year) ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Standalone for Six Months ended 30.09.2020	Standalone for Corresponding Six Months (in the prev. year) ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Standalone for Accounting year ended 31.03.2020
		İ					
1	Revenue from Operations	161.90	124.64	185.74	286.54	374.82	797.27
2	Other Income	0.40	0.32	2.70	0.72	4.35	7.98
3	Total Income(1+2)	162.30	124.96	188.44	287.26	379.17	805.25
4	Expenses						
	a) Cost of Material Consumed	104.70	84.73	151.07	189.43	290.95	606.07
	b) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods and Work-In-Progress	7.80	7.48	(16.10)	15.28	(25.16)	(22.36)
	c) Employee Benefits Expense	10.05	8.30	11.09	18.35	21.99	43.30
	d) Finance Costs	4.07	4.08	5.39	8.15	8.96	18.16
100	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.50	3,50	3.00	7.00	6.50	13.35
	f) Other Expenditure	-					
	(I) Manufacturing Expenses	19.96	14.70	22.23	34.66	41.83	85.46
	(II) Others	7.97	3.74	7.66	11.71	16.19	28.24
	Total Expenses (4)	158.05	126.53	184.34	284.58	361.26	772.22
5	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional item and tax (3-4)	4.25	(1.57)	4.10	2.68	17.91	33.03
6	Exceptional items *) +	*		-	
7	Profit / (Loss) before tax (5-6)	4.25	(1.57)	4.10	2.68	17.91	33.03
8	Tax Expenses						T 144
8	Tax Expense						
8	i) Current Tax	0.65		- 1	0.65	4.50	8.55
	ii) Deferred Tax (as per note no. VII)	0.40	(0.40)	(8.84)	18	(8.84)	(9.02)
9	Profit / (Loss) for the period (7-8)	3.20	(1.17)	12.94	2.03	22.25	33.50
10	Add/(Less) Minority Interest	Ì		-			
10	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)						
	a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.70	0.05	(0.44)	0.75	(0.69)	(0.04)
	b) Income lex on items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(0.18)	(0.01)	0.14	(0.19)	0.17	0.01
	c) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.02	0.26	0.57	0.28	1.31	0.28
	d) Income tax on items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	(0.07)	(0.17)	(0.07)	(0.32)	(0.07)
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3.74	(0.94)	13.04	2.80	22.72	33.68
11	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	14.76	14.76	14.76	14.76	14.76	14.76
12							
	Basic	2.17	(0.79)	8.77	1.38	15.07	22.70
	Diluted	2.17	(0.79)	8.77	1.38	15.07	22.70

U. L. V.

Rs. (In Crores)

	Particulars	Consolidated for Three Months ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Consolidated for Preceding Three Months ended 30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	Consolidated for Corresponding Three Months (in the prev. year) ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Consolidated for Six Months ended 30.09.2020 (Unaudited)	Consolidated for Corresponding Six Months (in the prev. year) ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Consolidated for Accounting year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	161.67	124.96	186.13	286.63	376.03	799.17
2	Other Income	1.28	0.72	3.48	2.00	5.73	10.36
3	Total Income(1+2)	162.95	125.68	189.61	288.63	381.76	809.53
4	Expenses						
	a) Cost of Material Consumed	104.76	84.75	151.24	189.51	291.26	606.63
	b) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods and Work-In-Progress	7.76	7.51	(15.81)	15.27	(24.79)	(22,03
	c) Employee Benefits Expense	10.22	8.43	11.56	18.65	22.71	44.35
	d) Finance Costs	4.31	4.31	5.39	8.62	8.97	19.10
	e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	3.76	3.75	3.08	7.51	6.88	14.41
	f) Other Expenditure						
	(I) Manufacturing Expenses	19.97	14.70	22.22	34.67	41.89	85.47
	(II) Others	8.15	3.91	7.77	12.06	16.74	28.91
	Total Expenses (4)	158.93	127.36	185.45	286.29	363.66	776.84
5	Profit / (Loss) before Exceptional item and tax (3-4)	4.02	(1.68)	4.16	2.34	18,10	32.69
6	Exceptional items *			-		25	-
7	Profit / (Loss) before tax (5-6)	4.02	(1.68)	4.16	2.34	18.10	32.69
8	Tax Expenses						
8	Tax Expense						
8	i) Current Tax	0,65		0.02	0.65	4.57	8.58
	ii) Deferred Tax (as per note no. VII)	0.42	(0.42)	(8.83)	-	(8.83)	(9.02
9	Profit / (Loss) for the period (7-8)	2.95	(1.26)	12.97	1.69	22.36	33.13
10	Add/(Less) Minority Interest	1			-		
10	Other Comprehensive Income (OCI)						
	a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.70	0.05	(0.44)	0.75	(0.69)	(0.04
	b) Income tax on items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(0.18)	(0.01)	0.14	(0.19)	0.17	0.01
	c) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.02	0.26	0.57	0.28	1.31	0.28
	d) Income tax on items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	(6)	(0.07)	(0.17)	(0.07)	(0.32)	(0.07
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	3.49	(1.03)	13.07	2.46	22.83	33.31
11	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	14.76	14.76	14.76	14.76		
12		1					
	Basic	2.00	(0.85)	8.79	1.14	15.15	22.45
	Diluted	2.00	(0.85)	8.79	1.14	15.15	22.45



THE SUKHJIT STARCH & CHEMICALS LIMITED
Balance Sheet

		Particular	Standlone as at 30.09.2020 (unaudited)	Standlone as at 30.09.2019 (unaudited)	Standlone as at 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Consolidated as at 30.09.2020 (unaudited)	Consolidated as at 30.09.2019 (unaudited)	Consolidated as at 31.03.2020 (Audited)
		ASSETS						
1		Non-current assets						
	a)	Property, Plant and Equipment	206.31	210.24	213 00		219.68	228.80
	-	Capital work-in-progress	196.21	128.12	180.56		213.11	281.93
		Investment Property	20.29	20.29	20.29	20.73	20.73	20.73
		Other Intangible assets	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07	0.07
	,	Financial Assets						
		i) Investments	38.53	28.74	38.53		1.01	1,01
	f)	Other non-current assets	2.61	2.55	2.86	2.87	2.73	2.95
2		Current Assets						
-	a)	Inventories	168.64	179.78	152.10	168.77	179.85	152.24
-		Financial Assets						
		i) Investments	8.65	32.14	10.88	8.65	32.14	10.88
		ii) Trade receivables	53.74	52.57	54.71	54.33	53.65	
		iii) Cash and cash equivalents	1.14	1.04	1.71	1.31	6.23	
		iv) Bank balances other than iii. above	11.05	10.42	10.50	11.47	10.42	
		v) Other Loan & Advances	19.62	17.07	19.80		16.94	
	c)	Income Tax Assets (Net)	2.60		2.56	2.55	-	2.51
		Other Current Assets	2.19	0.68	1.99	2.36	0.71	2.08
		Total Assets	731.65	683.71	709.56	822.66	757.27	799.70
П		EQUITY AND LIABILITIES						
_		Equity						
a)		Equity Share capital	14.76	14.76	14.76	14.76	14.76	
b)		Other Equity	308.69	296.95	305.89	302.29	290.91	299.84
c)		Minority Interest	-	25	-	0.01	i d a	0.01
		Liabilities						
1	_	Non-current Liabilites						
T	21	Financial Liabilities						
3.	aj	i) Borrowings	159.95	139.87	159.88	203.95	154.87	193.88
	c)	Deffered Tax Liabilities (Net)	21.40			-		
		Other non-current Liabilities	29.28	18.21	25.80		55.32	
-	u)		20.20	10.21				
2	- \	Current Liabilities						1
	a)	Financial Liabilites	132.72	134.84	117.43	132.72	159.84	117.43
		Borrowings Toda Payables	37.86	43.16	41.22		1	
		Trade Payables Other current Liabilities	26.99		23.4			

W. W. Jee - ces

THE SUKHJIT STARCH & CHEMICALS LTD., PHAGWARA Cash Flow Statement

			_ g c			(Amounts In	
		Year to date Standalone figures for current period ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Year to date Standalone figures for current period ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Standalone for the year ended 31/p3/2020 (Audited)	Year to date Consolidad figures for current period ended 30/09/2020 (Unaudited)	Year to data Consolidad figures for current period ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Consolidate d for the year ended 31/03/2020 (Audited)
I Flows from operating activities							
Net Profit before tax		2.68	17.91	33.03	2 34	18.10	32.69
Adjustments for non-cash items			100				100.00
Depreciation		7 00	6.50	13.35	7.51	6.58	14.41
Provision		8	3	0 20	0.10		0.46
Adjustments for non operating activities Interest received		(0.53)	(0.60)	(4.52)	(0.52)	(0.60)	(4.54)
Interest paid		(0.52) 8.15	(0.60) 8.75	(1.53) 17.40	(0.52) 8.62	9 17	(1.54) 17.69
Apportionment of Deferred Income		0.13	0.75	17.40	(0.66)		(1.37)
(Profit) Loss on sale of investments/assets		(0.20)	(3 61)	(6.36)	(0.20)		(6.36)
						//	
Flows from operations before working capital ch	anges	17_11	28.95	56 09	17_19	29.06	55.98
Changes in working capital							
Trade and other receivables		1.20	1.17	(5.21)	2.00	0.91	(13.66)
Inventones		(16.54)	(126.54)	(98.86)	(16.53)	(126.18)	(98.52)
Trade payables		(3.36)	14.18	12.24	(4.82)	13.74	10.97
Other Liabilities		3.06	0.31	(2.96)	1.09	0 27	(3.01)
II Flows from operating activities		1.47	(81.93)	(38.70)	(1.07)	(82.20)	(48.24)
Net Direct Taxes Paid		(0.70)	(4.65)	(12.42)	(0.70)	(4,68)	(12.50)
Net Flows from operating activities	(A)	0.77	(86.58)	(51.12)	(1.77)	(86.88)	(60.74)
Flows from investing activities							
Purchase of fixed assets/ investments		(15.96)	(63.83)	(122.32)		(88.69)	(164.06)
Sale of assets / investments		5.39	36.74	4791	5.59	47.76	70.29
Interest received		0.52	0.60	1.53	0.52	0.60	1.54
Net Flows from Investing activities	(B)	(10.05)	(26.49)	(72.88)	(14.33)	(40.33)	(92.23)
III Flows from financing activities							
Lean sale of fraudine entite	?	45.00	00.04	70.00	45.00	20.04	70.00
Loans raised for working capital Term Loans raised		15.29 3.37	96.24 27.13	78 83 57.08	15.29 15.37	96.24 32.13	78.83
Repayment of Term Loan		(4.72)	27.13	57.08	(10.72)		70.08
Other Loans raised		6.42	(1.00)	7.13	6.42	3.90	10.67
Dividends paid(including DDT)		(2.95)	(1.00)	(0.10)			(0.10)
Government Grants		(2.00)		(0.10)	(200)	4.85	9.77
Lease Liability			-	(0.15)	× .	2	(0.40)
Interest paid		(8.15)	(8.75)	(17.40)	(8.62)	(9.17)	(17 69)
Net Flows from financing activities	(C)	9.26	113.62	125.39	14.79	127.95	151.16
Net Cash Flows during the year	(A+B+C)	(0.02)	0.55	1.39	(1.31)	0.74	(1.81)
Cash & Cash equivalents at the beginning of the	a year	12.21	10.91	10.82	14.09	15.91	15.90

k.k-Vinnees

Notes:

- (i) These results, reviewed by the Audit Committee have been taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on Monday, the 9th day of November, 2020.
- (ii) The Financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), in persuance to the provisions of section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- (iii) Pursuant to the Taxation (Amendment) Ordinance, 2019 issued by Ministry of Law and Justice on 20th september 2019 which is effective w.e.f. 1st April 2019, the company has opted to pay corporate income tax @ 22% plus applicable surcharge & cess. The deffered tax liability/ asset had been re-measured accordingly.
- (iv) The Company operates in a single segment i.e. manufacturers of starch & its derivatives.
- (v) Figures for the previous year / periods have been regrouped / rearranged to make the same comparable with current period figures.

Place: Phagwara

Dated: 09th November,2020

(K.K. Sardana)

Managing Director